2 Strelitzia Street 2 Strelitzia Street

Braelyn Braelyn
East London East London
5201 5201

emsTust EastLonon .
REQUEST FOR CREDIT - CRZ288739 2025-01-24 07:22:28

LOAD SHEET Reference - LSID , DATE Delivered -
Reg. No. Truck Description Load Capacity Driver Name Dispatcher Checker

043 722 1981

043 743 4557

Warehouse@mjpres.co.za

Reason for Credit:
Customer Name: TOPS SPAR NICKS FOCDS BER
Brief Description of Credit:

Principal Customer Code: TOPGR120

Doc. Date: 2025-01-23 Doc. Ref: S-RETORD1118 GRV: Credit Type: Credit Invoice Amt: R 621

Stock Code Stock Description Unit Packsize Reason Code Reason Batch Q1Y
INCMACBRDGU Brooks Hard Seltzer Dragon Granadilla EA 1 x 300ML 0
INCMACBRSKL Brooks Hard Seltzer Strawberry Kiwi EA 1 X 300ML 0
INCMALCBRSK Brooks Hard Seltzer Strawberry Kiwi s 24 X 300ML 0
INCMACBRWAU Brooks Hard Seltzer Watermelon EA 1 X 300ML o]
Total Rumber of ltems to be credited on Decument Ref: S-RETORD111804UPL (4 Product Type) 0

Authorized by: 11

[date]




SALES RETURN ORDER

A CH A

Customer Tops Nicks Foods Berlin 46191
VAT No. 4200280891
Liquor License No. ECPG0923/03026/OF o
Bill to Cust No. 5108 o o Page | of |
Sell to Cust No. TOPGRI20 Meridian Wine Distribution (Pty) Ltd
Delivery Address: Tops Nicks Foeds Berlin 46191 5% Main Road
. Walmer
l.egion Street 2| ‘
Berlin Port Elizabeth, 6070
East bondon, Eastern Cape 5660
South Africa Phone No. {021) 492 2055
Demetri Anagnostakis VAT Reg No. 4520181753
Contact Name Clinton Burger Liquor License No. RG0005535
Contact No. +27 43 685 2284 Company Reg No. 199%/0014626/07
Your Reference - NO INVOICE
SRO No. S-RETORDI | 1804 Dacument Date 21/01/2025
Estimate Collection Date 20/02/2025

Payment Terms 30 Days from Statement

INCMACBRSK Brooks Hard Seltzer Strawberry Kiwi

I
INCMACBRSK Brooks Hard Selizer Strawberry Kiwi 2
INCMACBRDG Brooks Hard Seltzer Dragen Granadilia 9
INCMACBRWA Brooks Hard Seltzer Watermelon |

Stock Expired - do not callect - Customer to decant

Call Us Email Us

AR 1S AED ArdardMernunmeridian cn 7a

360.00 360.00

15.00 30.00

15,00 135.00

15.00 15.00

Total ZAR Excl. VAT 540.00
15% VAT 81.00

Total ZAR Incl. VAT 621.00

Customer Service
query@groupmeridian.co.za



SALES RETURN ORDER

LR A

Customer Tops Nicks Foods Bertlin 46191
VAT No. 4200280821
Liquor License No. ECPO0923/03026/OF
Bill to Cust No. 5108 o Paelof]
Sell to Cust No. TOPGRI20 Meridian Wine Distribution (Pty) Ltd
Delivery Address: Taps Nicks Foods Berlin 46191 59 Main Road
. Walmer
Legion Street 21 )
Bertin Port Elizabeth, 6070
East London, Eastern Cape 5660
South Africa Phone Ne. (02 l) 492 2055
Demetri Anagnostakis V_AT Reg_ No. 4520181753
Contact Name Clinton Burger Liguor License No. RGODG5535
Contact No, +27 43 685 2284 Company Reg No, 199%/0014626/07
Your Reference - NO INVOICE
SRO No. S-RETORD 11804 Document Date 21/01/2025
Payment Terms 30 Days from Statement Estimate Collection Date 20/02/2025

INCMACBRSK Brooks Hard Seltzer Strawberry Kiwi
INCMACBRSK Brooks Hard Seltzer Strawberry Kiwi
INCMACBRDG Brooks Hard Seltzer Dragen Granadilla
INCMACBRWA Brooks Hard Seltzer Watermelon

24 x 300ml
[ % 300ml
I 5 300ml
I % 300ml

— D P

Stock Expired - do not collect - Customer to decant

Call Us
ORAL 117959

Email Us
orders@gzrouomeridian.co.za

360.00 360.00
15.00 30.00

5.00 135.00

15.00 £5.00

Total ZAR Excl. VAT 540.00
15% VAT 81.00

Total ZAR Incl. VAT 621.00

Customer Service
query@groupmeridian.co.za



Agenciesz .

From: Credits CTN <creditsctn@groupmeridian.co.za>
Sent: Monday, 27 January 2025 10:10

To: chelldean.watson@groupmeridian.co.za

Cc agencies2@mjpres.co.za

Subject: Re: FW: RE: Brooks Expired stock

Hi Kayla,

Can you please create a virtual putaway for this expired stock as this will be recharged to CLM.

Lizelle

On Mon, 27 Jan at 9:41 AM , Chelldean Watson <chelldean.watson@groupmeridian.co.za>
wrote:
Good day Team

Please see below and kindly assist with credit.

Regards

EI === Chelldean Watsen
Client Liaison Assistant
Meridian Wine Distribution

T: +27 (0)86 111 3959 | M:

From: Agencies2 <agencies2@mjpres.co.za>

Sent: Monday, 27 January 2025 09:23

To: Chelldean Watson <chelldean.watson@groupmeridian.co.za>; Query @ Groupmeridian
<query@groupmeridian.co.za>

Subject: RE: RE: Brooks Expired stock

Caution: This message comes from an external organisation.

Good day

Noted but this will then go into my stock so technically you would just need to pass a credit t am not
sure why 1 would be required to credit this as its not coming back to my depot.

That is how all my other principals work, we don’t process credits if the stock is not returned to us.



Kind Regards
fayla Crocker

ffice 043722 1881
Email  agencies2 @mijpres.co.za

2 Sirelitzia Street, Braelyn, East London, 5201

e

From: Chelldean Watson <chelidean.watson@groupmeridian.co.za>

Sent: Monday, 27 January 2025 09:12

To: Agencies2 <agencies2@mjpres.co.za>; Query @ Groupmeridian <query@groupmeridian.co.za>
Subject: RE: RE: Brooks Expired stock

Good day Kayla
Hape you are well.
Please only process for credit.

Regards

From: Agencies2 <agencies2@mipres.co.za>

Sent: Monday, 27 January 2025 08:56

To: Query @ Groupmeridian <guery@groupmeridian.co.za>

Cc: Chelldean Watson <chelldean.watson@groupmeridian.co.za>
Subject: RE: RE: Brooks Expired stock

Caution: This message comes from an external organisation.

Good day
Please urgently advise on this as the uplift states (Do not collect customer o decant)

Please advise as management is not wanting to send it out if that is the case, as the stock is just
going to sit here and make a mess once it starts bursting

Kind Regards
Kayla Crocker

Cffice 043 722 1981
Email agencies2@mijpres.co.za




2 Strelitzia Street, Braelyn, East London, 5201

g

From: Meridian Customer Service <guery@groupmeridian.co.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 21 January 2025 13:07

To:agencies2 @mjpres.co.za
Cc:chelldean.watson@groupmeridian.co.za

Subject: FW: RE: Brooks Expired stock

Good day Kayla

Hope you are well.

Please see attached upliftment to be collected from customer.
S-RETORD111804

Regards
Chelldean

——————————————— Forwarded Message --===r=~-------
From: Khosi Dlamini [khosi.dlamini@clmbrands.com)]
Sent: 2025/01/21, 13:03
To:query@groupmeridian.co.za

Subject: RE: Brooks Expired stock

@Query @ Groupmeridianplease find the attached and arrange for the upliftment.

Regards
<™
Khasi Dlamini
CLM Brands
A: 16 Dartiield Road | Sandown | Sandton | 2031
T: +27 (0)B7 405 4400 | M: 0848366947
[ — |

Electronic Mail Disclaimer | We Suppert Responsible Drinking

Disclaimer
The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use
by the recipient and others authorised {o receive it, If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that
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